GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:469
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000

REHABILITATION CENTRES FOR HANDICAPPED PERSONS
NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Rehabilitation Centres for handicapped persons functioning in Bihar;

(b) whether the Union Government propose to open more integrated RehabilitationCentres in Bihar for the treatment of handicapped
persons;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. MANEKA GANDHI)

(a)to(d) It is proposed to set up 11 District Centres in the following Districts of Bihar.

(1) Sahibganj, (2) Champaran,

(3) Bhagalpur, (4) Muzzafarpur,

(5) Gaya, (6) Hazaribagh,

(7) Ranchi, (8) Darbangha,

(9) Singhbhum, (10) Devgarh and

(11) Nawadah in collaboration with the State Government/District authorities.
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